## TTT MONEYCORP LIMITED TRADE SHOW PRIZE DRAW – TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. You can participate in our offer for a chance to win a prize (the "Prize Draw") between 10:00 and 18:00 GMT 25th January 2025 and 26th January 2025.
- 2. To be eligible to participate in our Prize Draw you must visit our stand at the French Property Exhibition: (a) complete the submission form; and (b) correctly guess how many coins are in the bowl at our stand.
- 3. Subject to satisfying all of the elements of clause 2, you will be entered into the draw ("Prize Draw") to win a £250 flight voucher from Flight Gifts (the "Prize").
- 4. To be eligible to win the Prize, you must be over the age of 18 and a resident of the United Kingdom. Entry is automatic upon satisfying clause 2 of these Terms and Conditions, unless you specify otherwise.
- 5. There is one (1) Prize. Moneycorp will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by the winner when accessing or using the Prize and Moneycorp is not responsible if the Prize is lost, stolen, destroyed or used without permission.
- 6. Moneycorp, at their sole discretion, reserves the right to cancel or amend the Prize and/or Prize Draw at any time and these terms and conditions without notice.
- 7. Moneycorp does not accept any liability for incomplete entries or entries not properly received due to technical, communication or any other problems. Proof of delivery of the entry is not valid proof of receipt. Moneycorp is not responsible for inaccurate Prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this Prize Draw.
- 8. If none of the participants correctly guess how many coins are in the bowl, Moneycorp, at their sole discretion, will enter those participants who made the closest guesses into the Prize Draw.
- 9. If multiple participants are entered into the Prize Draw, the winner of the Prize Draw will be chosen by random selection.
- 10. The winner of the Prize Draw will be notified by email (the "Notification Email") within thirty (30) business days after 26th January 2025. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the Prize within fourteen (14) days of Moneycorp sending the Notification Email, Moneycorp reserves the right to withdraw the Prize from the relevant winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 11. Moneycorp's decision in respect of all matters to do with the Prize and/or Prize Draw will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. The Prize and/or Prize Draw is not available in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.
- 13. To the extent permitted by law, Moneycorp will not be liable to you (where applicable): a. for any delay in receiving the Notification Email; b. for any unsuccessful attempts to access or use the Prize; or 2 c. in the event that the law, or any regulatory guidance, or reasons beyond its control prevent Moneycorp from continuing this promotion.
- 14. The Prize is subject to Flight Gifts' standard terms and conditions, as amended from time to time, which can be viewed <u>here</u>. To the extent permitted by law, Moneycorp accepts no responsibility for the goods or services purchased using the Prize.
- 15. Entries not complying with these terms and conditions will be invalid.
- 16. There is no cash alternative available. Moneycorp reserves the right, in its absolute discretion, to substitute the Prize for something of similar or greater value.
- 17. Your personal data will be processed in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which can viewed at www.moneycorp.com/privacy. By participating in this promotion, you confirm you have read our Privacy Policy and agree for your details to be used by Moneycorp.

- 18. Moneycorp reserves the right to withdraw this promotion or amend these terms and conditions at any time.
- 19. This promotion is not available in conjunction with any other offer or promotion.
- 20. These terms and conditions shall be construed in accordance with the laws of England and Wales.
- 21. Each party agrees that the courts of England and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim (including non-contractual disputes or claims) arising out of or in connection with these terms and conditions or their subject matter or formation.

This promotion is provided by TTT Moneycorp Limited. A reference to Moneycorp is a reference to TTT Moneycorp Limited, whose registered office is at Floor 5, Zig Zag Building, 70 Victoria Street, London, SW1E 6SQ. Moneycorp is a registered trade mark of TTT Moneycorp Limited. Company registration number: 738837. A reference to 'Flight Gifts' is a reference to Flightgift, a subsidiary of Experiencegift B.V., registered in the Netherlands and whose registered office is at Herengracht 493, 1017 BT Amsterdam. Company number: NL853416084B01.